PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| George William Lamb | 01/03/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 824 Market Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 425 | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19801 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12042168 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-1900

Email: docketing@hbhlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HOPE BALDAUFF HARTMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 1720 PEACHTREE STREET, N.W

Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60027.5120USC1/050507CON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi L. Hartman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020598 FRAME: 0670

500478676

)P \$40.00 12(

source=Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif source=Assignment_as_filed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020598 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Safety Through Cellular Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, having an office at 2531 Summeroak Drive, , Tucker, Georgia 30084 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, and/or have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 824 N. Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, continuation in parts, provisionals, and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

| U.S. PATENT/A PPL. No. NO. | TITLE | FILING DATE | INVENT OR(S) | <u>FOREIGN</u> <u>PATENTS</u> |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|---------------------------|--|
| 6,329,904 09/330,667 | Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts | 6/11/1999 | George William Lamb | PCT/US99/22980 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,376,773 Mexican Patent No. 221905 European Patent Application No. 99950125.7 |
| 6,617,964 10/016,307 | Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts | 12/10/2001 | George William Lamb | |
| 6,867,688 10/449,284 | Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts | 5/30/2003 | George William Lamb | |

1/3

PATENT REEL: 020598 FRAME: 0672

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assigner further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee do all things necessary for effecting completely the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in perfecting assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignce. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignce will be responsible for paying any governmental fees for recording the assignment of the Patent Rights and will reimburse Assignor for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses. Additionally, at the request of Assignee and in Assignor's sole discretion, Assignor will also assist in providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. Assignee shall pay Assignor its reasonable rates for time spent providing such assistance and shall be responsible for paying all reasonable costs incurred by Assignor.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed in San Diego California on January 3, 2008.

ASSIGNOR

SAFETY THROUGH CELLULAR, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

See attached cuttinue

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Comment Sea Olas | | | |
| 000/Ay 01 | anne C. Vasquez Dotay, Public Lamb | | |
| On Jany 2008 before me, Jo | anne C. Vasquez, Jotan Tublic | | |
| personally appeared General W. | Amb. 1. | | |
| Said Said Said Said Said Said Said Said | Stame(s) of Signa(s) | | |
| | ⊯personally known to me | | |
| Application the attending the attending the attending to | ☐ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) | | |
| XONNIE C. VASGUEZ Commission # 1665770 Notay Public - Collionic Son Diago County My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2010 | to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/xx subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. | | |
| Place Nedary Seal Above | WITNESS my hand and official seal. According Comments of the | | |
| Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and | TIONAL I if may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I reallachment of this form to another document. | | |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: | e of Patent Rights | | |
| Document Date: 1-3-0-8 | Number of Pages: 3 | | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | | | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: George W. Land □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): CEO | Signer's Name: ∷ Individual ∷ Corporate Officer — Title(s) | | |
| Partner - C Limited C General | man Partner - Limited General | | |
| Attorney in Fact | Altomey in Fact | | |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator | ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator | | |
| Other: | Other: | | |
| | | | |
| (A) | | | |
| Signer le Representing: | Signer is Representing: | | |

PATENT REEL: 020598 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 03/04/2008